

# FORT VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY 2021-2022 Tuition and Fees Schedule GRADUATE eRate - Fully Online

#### **RATES ARE CHARGED EACH SEMESTER**

ONLINE TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES					
SEMESTER HOURS	e-Rate	Technology Fee	Student Center Fee	Institutional Fee	*Total In-State Tuition and
1	219.00	70.00	180.00	125.00	594.00
2	438.00	70.00	180.00	125.00	813.00
3	657.00	70.00	180.00	125.00	1032.00
4	876.00	70.00	180.00	125.00	1251.00
5	1095.00	70.00	180.00	250.00	1595.00
6	1314.00	70.00	180.00	250.00	1814.00
7	1533.00	70.00	180.00	250.00	2033.00
8	1752.00	70.00	180.00	250.00	2252.00
9	1971.00	70.00	180.00	250.00	2471.00
10	2190.00	70.00	180.00	250.00	2690.00
11	2409.00	70.00	180.00	250.00	2909.00
12	2622.00	70.00	180.00	250.00	3122.00

Tuition and mandatory fees approved by the Board of Regents University System of Georgia- 4/13/21
The Technology, Student Center, and Institutional Fees are mandatory fees for all students.
Students enrolled in all online courses are ineligible to reside in FVSU residential halls.

Tuition Rates: Students enrolled in all online courses are eligible for the FVSU Online tuition rate.

Tuition Types: FVSU Online \$219.00 per credit hour

Georgia ONmyLINE \$219.00 per credit hour

Lab Fees There is an additional fee of \$50.00 for each course with a lab.

Proctored Exams Additional fees for proctored exams may apply for some classes.

### MANDATORY FEE DETAILS

TECHNOLOGY FEE The Technology Fee is a mandatory fee charged to all students. This fee supports the cost of a 24-hour student computer lab located on

the main campus, off-campus lab(s) or computer access, help desk services, supplies, card access to lab(s) and other student supported

technology services.

STUDENT CENTER FEE The Student Center Fee is a mandatory fee charged to all students. This fee supports financing of the Multi-Use Student Center/Stadium.

This facility provides recreational, social, and study areas for students enrolled at the University.

INSTITUTIONAL FEE The Institutional Fee is mandated by the Board of Regents and is charged to all students. This fee is reduced by 50% for all students

enrolled in one to four credit hours.

## **PAYMENT OPTIONS**

The Cashier's Office accepts cash, money orders and cashier's checks Monday through Friday from 8:15 am to 4:30 pm.

Online Go to www.fvsu.edu/payonline and choose Student Account Suite. Electronic checks, debit card and credit cards are accepted.

Mail Send a money order or cashier's check to the following: FVSU Cashier's Office, 1005 State University Drive, Fort Valley, GA 31030.

,

Scholarships Send scholarship checks to the following: FVSU Financial Aid Office, 1005 State University Drive, Fort Valley, GA 31030

Payment Plan Visit www.mycollegepaymentplan.com/fortvalley for details.

In Person

Any student who submits a payment attempt that is declined by their banking instituition will be charged a \$30.00 returned processing fee. Registration will be canceled and the student will lose future personal check writing priveleges. Contact the Bursar's Office at ecashier@fvsu.edu with any questions.

Note: Board of Regents Policy states that "All tuition and fees are due and payable upon registration".

Personal deferments of tuition and fees are not allowed.

# **FVSU REFUND POLICY FOR OFFICIAL WITHDRAWALS**

Regulations of the Board of Regents of the University System of Georgia provide for tuition and mandatory fee refunds when formal withdrawal from the institution is approved within a designated period following registration.

The refund percentage that a student receives is a calculation of the time remaining in the semester up through 60% of the semester. Once 60% of the semester has expired, there is no refund for a withdrawal from the institution. The refund calculation is based on days enrolled in the semester divided by the number of calendar days in the semester including weekends and holidays, but excluding breaks of five(5) or more consecutive days.

A refund of all semester tuition and other mandatory fees is made in the event of death of a student any time during an academic semester. (BR Minutes, 1979-80, p. 61; 1986-87, pp. 24-25; 1995, p. 246).

#### STUDENT HEALTH INSURANCE

Visit the USG Health Insurance Program site at <a href="http://www.usg.edu/student\_affairs/students/student\_health\_insurance\_program\_SHIP">http://www.usg.edu/student\_affairs/students/student\_health\_insurance\_program\_SHIP</a> for current information about insurance options available to students.